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CONTACT AGENCIES AND PERSONNEL 
 
 

Contacts for Outbreak Investigations 
Kentucky Department for Public Health (KDPH) 

 
KDPH Division of Epidemiology and Health Planning 

275 East Main St.  HS2GW-C 
Frankfort, KY  40621 

502-564-3418 
http://www.chfs.ky.gov/dph/epi/default.htm 

 
Reportable Disease Hotline 

1-888-9-REPORT or 
1-888-973-7678 

 
Name Title Telephone 

Number 
E-mail Address 

Dr. Kraig Humbaugh State Epidemiologist 
 

502-564-3418 Kraig.Humbaugh@ky.gov 

Dr. Robert Brawley Chief of Infectious Disease 
Branch 

502-564-3261    
ext. 4235 

Robert.Brawley@ky.gov 

Dr. John Poe State Public Health 
Veterinarian  

502-564-3418    
ext. 4313 

John.Poe@ky.gov  

Dr. Doug 
Thoroughman 

Career Epidemiology Field 
Officer (CDC) 

502-564-3418    
ext. 4315 

Douglas.Thoroughman@ky.gov 

Liz Russell EIS Officer 502-564-3418 ext. 
4316 

Elizabeth.Russell@ky.gov  

Matt Groenewold CDC Field Officer 502-564-7243 ext. 
4028 

Matthew.Groenewold@ky.gov  

Sandy Kelly Infectious Disease Branch: 
Reportable Disease 
Branch-Section Supervisor 

502-564-3261    
ext. 3235 

SandyE.Kelly@ky.gov 

Stacy Davidson Infectious Disease Branch-
Nurse Consultant 

502-564-3261 
ext. 4238 

Stacy.Davidson@ky.gov  
 

Jim Britton Infectious Disease Branch-
Nurse Consultant 

502-564-3261    
ext. 3571 

James.Britton@ky.gov 

Tracy Vaughn Infectious Disease Branch-
Nurse Consultant 

502-564-3261    
ext. 3583 

TracyL.Vaughn@ky.gov 

T.J. Sugg Infectious Disease Branch-
Epidemiologist 

502-564-3261 
ext. 4244 

Tennis.Sugg@ky.gov  

Jasie Logsdon Infectious Disease Branch-
Foodborne and 
Waterborne 
Epidemiologist 

502-564-3261  
Ext. 4240 

Jasie.Logsdon@ky.gov  
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ESF-8/Public Health Preparedness 

 
Name Title Telephone 

Number 
E-mail Address 

Rebecca Gillis Public Health 
Preparedness Branch 
Manager 

502-564-7243   
ext. 4032 

RebeccaL.Gillis@ky.gov 
 

Michael Johnson Operations Section 
Supervisor 

502-564-7243  
ext. 4036 

MichaelL.Johnson@ky.gov 
 

Jim House ESF-8 Planning 
Coordinator 

502-564-7243  
ext. 4034 

JamesR.House@ky.gov 
 

 
 

KDPH Division of Public Health Protection and Safety 
275 East Main St. 

Frankfort KY 40621 
502-564-7181 

http://www.chfs.ky.gov/dph/info/phps/    
 

Name Title Telephone 
Number 

E-mail Address 

Kathy Fowler, 
Interim Director 

Public Health 
Protection & Safety- 
Division Director 

502-564-7181 KathyL.Fowler@ky.gov  

 
 

 
Environmental Health Management- Waterborne Illness 

 
Name Title Telephone 

Number 
E-mail Address 

Vonia Grabeel Environmental 
Health- Facilities 
Sections Supervisor 

502-564-4856    
ext. 4195 

Vonia.Grabeel@ky.gov 
 

Angela Billings Environmental 
Health-Community 
Sections Program 
Administrator 

502-564-4856    
ext. 4192 

Angela.Billings@ky.gov 
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Food Safety 
 

Name Title Telephone 
Number 

E-mail Address 

Mark Reed Manager-Food Safety 
Branch 

502-564-7181    
ext. 4203 

Mark.Reed@ky.gov 
 
 
 

Pamela Hendren Environmental Health- 
Retail Food Section 
Supervisor 

502-564-7181    
ext. 3715 

PamelaM.Hendren@ky.gov 
 

Shadrick Adams Environmental Health-
Food Manufacturing 
Section Supervisor 

502-564-7181 ext. 
4204 

Shadrick.Adams@ky.gov  

Leslie Cobb Environmental Health 
Inspector/ Program 
Evaluator 

502-564-7181    
ext. 4267 

Leslie.Cobb@ky.gov 
 

 
 

 
KDPH Division of Laboratory Services 

100 Sower Bvld. 
Frankfort, KY 40621 

502-564-4446 
http://www.chfs.ky.gov/dph/info/lab/   

 
Name Title Telephone 

Number 
E-mail Address 

Dr. Paul Bachner Division of Laboratory 
Services-Director 

502-564-4400 
ext. 4400 

Paul.Bachner@ky.gov  

Dr. Julie Ribes Division of Laboratory 
Services- Director 

502-564-4446 
ext. 4400 

JulieA.Ribes@ky.gov 

Dr. Darrell 
Jennings 

Division of Laboratory 
Services- Director 

502-564-4446   ChesterD.Jennings@ky.gov 

Karim George Division of Laboratory 
Services – Assistant 
Director 

502-564-4446 Karim.George@ky.gov 
 

William Baker Division of Laboratory 
Services – Assistant 
Director 

502-564-4446 
x.4417 

WilliamH.Baker@ky.gov 
 

Robin Cotten  Division of Laboratory 
Services- Bacteriology 
Supervisor 

502-564-4446 
ext. 4431 

Robin.Cotten@ky.gov 
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Name Title Telephone 
Number 

E-mail Address 

Isabelle Berberian Division of Laboratory 
Services- Branch 
Manager 

502-564-4446  
ext. 4439 

Isabelle.Berberian@ky.gov 

Leigh Ann Bates Division of Laboratory 
Services-Preparedness 
Supervisor 

502-564-4446 
ext. 4490 

LeighAnn.Bates@ky.gov 
 

Lea Mott Division of Laboratory 
Services – Branch 
Manager  Molecular 
Branch 

502-564-4446 
ext. 4456 

Lea.Mott@ky.gov 
 

Darrin Sevier Division of Laboratory 
Services, Molecular 
Branch, PFGE lab 
supervisor 

502-564-4446 
ext. 4419 

Darrin.Sevier@ky.gov  

Matthew Johnson Division for Laboratory 
Services-Virology 
Supervisor 

502-564-4446 
ext. 4483 

Matthew.Johnson@ky.gov 
 

 
Carrell Rush  Division for Laboratory 

Services-Epidemiologist 
502-564-4446 
ext. 4454 

Carrell.Rush@ky.gov 
 

 
 

Laboratory Triage 
Phone Number 

502-330-6235 
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Contacts for Outbreak Investigations 
Local Health Departments (LHDs) 
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Contacts for Outbreak Investigations 
Additional Contacts 

 
 
Kentucky Emergency Operations Center 
100 Minuteman Parkway 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Duty Officer 24/7: (800) 255-2587 
Phone: 502-607-1630 
 
Kentucky Department of Agriculture 
107 Corporate Drive 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone:  502-564-4696 
Fax:  502-573-0303 
http://www.kyagr.com/ 
 
Kentucky Energy and Environment 
Cabinet 
Department for Environmental 
Protection 
300 Fair Oaks Lane 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: 502-564-0323 
Fax: 502-564-4245 
http://www.dep.ky.gov/ 
 
 
 

Kentucky Department of Fish and 
Wildlife Resources 
1 Sportsman’s Lane 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: 1-800-858-1549 
http://www.kdfwr.state.ky.us/default.as
px 
 
Kentucky Emergency Management 
(See Kentucky Emergency Operations 
Center above)  
 
Centers for Disease Control & 
Prevention- www.cdc.gov 
 
U.S. Food & Drug Administration- 
www.fda.gov 
 
U.S. Department of Agriculture- 
www.usda.gov  
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